

Town of Halfmoon - Christine Court

Town of Malta - 2024 - Highway Maintenance Services Contract

Date: TBD

Location: Christine Court - Washout Culvert Repair - Halfmoon, NY 12065

Description of Work: Provide all equipment & labor for mobilization & excavation for the repair of 24" culvert on Christine Court.

Item/Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit
Labor				
L Superintendent	8	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,160.00	H
L Foreman	16	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00	H
L Foreman - Overtime	4	\$ 165.00	\$ 660.00	H
L Laborer	16	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,680.00	H
L Laborer - Overtime	4	\$ 145.00	\$ 580.00	H
L Truck Driver - CDL	8	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	H
L Truck Driver - CDL - Overtime	0	\$ 130.00	\$ -	H
L Operator A	16	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00	H
L Operator A - Overtime	4	\$ 165.00	\$ 660.00	H
L Operator B	0	\$ 121.00	\$ -	H
L Operator B - Overtime	0	\$ 161.00	\$ -	H
L Operator C	0	\$ 119.00	\$ -	H
L Operator C - Overtime	0	\$ 158.00	\$ -	H
Equipment				
E Air Compressor	0	\$ 10.00	\$ -	H
E Compactor - 22-30	0	\$ 10.00	\$ -	H
E Compactor - 36	10	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	H
E Dirt Roller - 48-60	0	\$ 15.00	\$ -	H
E Dirt Roller - 60-72	0	\$ 18.00	\$ -	H
E Dirt Roller - 72-84	0	\$ 20.00	\$ -	H
E Dozer - 50-100	0	\$ 75.00	\$ -	H
E Dozer - 101-299	0	\$ 175.00	\$ -	H
E Excavator - 0-1	0	\$ 50.00	\$ -	H
E Excavator - 0-3	10	\$ 100.00	\$ -	H
E Excavator - 3-5	20	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	H
E Loader - -1	0	\$ 50.00	\$ -	H
E Loader - 1-4	0	\$ 80.00	\$ -	H
E Loader - +4	0	\$ 80.00	\$ -	H
E Truck - 1/2	0	\$ 20.00	\$ -	H
E Truck - 3/4	0	\$ 25.00	\$ -	H
E Truck - Rack	0	\$ 40.00	\$ -	H
E Truck - Utility	20	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	H
E Truck - Tractor & Lowboy	8	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00	H
E Track Dump Truck - 6cy.	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	H
E Dump Truck - 14' cy.	0	\$ 150.00	\$ -	H
E Trailer	20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	H
E Skid Steer - 70HP-80HP	20	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	H
E Water Truck - Gallon	0	\$ 100.00	\$ -	H
E Goosen Straw Mulcher	0	\$ 40.00	\$ -	H
E Hydro Seeder	0	\$ 0.55	\$ -	SF
E 3" Trash Pump	0	\$ 25.00	\$ -	H
E All Purpose Saw	0	\$ 15.00	\$ -	H
E Roller - Blacktop	0	\$ 75.00	\$ -	H
E Scraper	0	\$ -	\$ -	H
E Sweeper/Road Broom	0	\$ 100.00	\$ -	H
E Concrete/Chop Saw	0	\$ 25.00	\$ -	H
E Compressor	0	\$ 25.00	\$ -	H
E Steel Plates	0	\$ 30.00	\$ -	H
E Generator	0	\$ 25.00	\$ -	H
E Light Plant	0	\$ 30.00	\$ -	H
E Trench Box	8	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00	H
E Stone/Sand Box	0	\$ 30.00	\$ -	H
E Sheeting per 100sq ft	0	\$ 100.00	\$ -	H
E Road Plates 1" x 100 sf	0	\$ 30.00	\$ -	H
Labor Total			\$ 9,540.00	
Equipment Total			\$ 10,240.00	
Material Total			\$ 3,450.00	
Grand Total			\$ 23,230.00	

Town of Halfmoon - Christine Court

Town of Malta - 2024 - Highway Maintenance Services Contract

Date: TBD

Location: Fellowes Road - Halfmoon, NY 12065

Description of Work: Provide all equipment & labor for mobilization & excavation for the removal and installation of +/- 70' of corrugated metal pipe per provided proposal dated 5/12/2025

Item/Description		Quantity	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit
Material					
M	Swamp Mat Rental	12	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	
M			\$ -	\$ -	
M			\$ -	\$ -	
M			\$ -	\$ -	
M			\$ -	\$ -	
M			\$ -	\$ -	
M			\$ -	\$ -	
M			\$ -	\$ -	
M			\$ -	\$ -	
M			\$ -	\$ -	
M			\$ -	\$ -	
M			\$ -	\$ -	
M			\$ -	\$ -	
M			\$ -	\$ -	
M			\$ -	\$ -	
M			\$ -	\$ -	
M			\$ -	\$ -	
M			\$ -	\$ -	
M			\$ -	\$ -	
Material Total				\$ 3,000.00	
15% Markup				\$ 450.00	
Grand Total				\$ 3,450.00	